WILDWOOD,				Strecker Road Bridge Replacement - BRM-5500(681)									
	ITEMIZED BID ITEMS - BID OPENING AT 10:00 AM ON NOVEMBER 8, 2018				GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KOZENY-WAGNER, INC.		KCI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NUMBER	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
	T	ROADWAY ITEMS	1										
1		Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.6	\$8,333.33	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$31,500.00	\$18,900.00	
2	2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	
3	2035000 2035500		CY	271 796	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$4,065.00 \$7,960.00	\$11.00 \$21.00	\$2,981.00 \$16,716.00	\$24.00 \$16.00	\$6,504.00 \$12,736.00	\$33.00 \$27.00	\$8,943.00 \$21,492.00	
<u>4</u> 5	2035500	Embankment in Place Compacting Embankment	CY	271	\$8.00	\$2,168.00	\$8.00	\$2,168.00	\$6.75	\$12,736.00	\$27.00	\$7,317.00	
6	3040504	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (Roadway)	SY	1334	\$6.00	\$8,004.00	\$6.75	\$9,004.50	\$6.75	\$9,004.50	\$6.00	\$8,004.00	
7		Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22, (BP-1)	TON	138.3	\$100.00	\$13,830.00	\$100.00	\$13,830.00	\$100.00	\$13,830.00	\$115.00	\$15,904.50	
8		Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22, (Base)	TON	567.8	\$78.00	\$44,288.40	\$82.00	\$46,559.60	\$82.00	\$46,559.60	\$90.00	\$51,102.00	
9	4071005	Tack Coat	Gal	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
10	6061060	MGS Guardrail	LF	203	\$42.50	\$8,627.50	\$42.50	\$8,627.50	\$42.50	\$8,627.50	\$42.50	\$8,627.50	
11	6062100	Bridge Anchor Section (Curb Type)	EA	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	
12	6062300A	Transition Section, 6.5 Ft. Posts	EA	4	\$800.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$800.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$800.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$800.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$7,000.00	
13	6063015	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (25')	EA	2	\$3,500.00 \$250.00	\$7,000.00 \$500.00	\$3,500.00 \$250.00	\$7,000.00 \$500.00	\$3,500.00 \$250.00	\$7,000.00 \$500.00	\$3,500.00 \$250.00	\$7,000.00 \$500.00	
14 15	6066610 6071099	End Anchor (End Shoe) Decorative Fencing (Retaining Wall)	EA LF	211	\$140.00	\$29,540.00	\$250.00	\$29,540.00	\$140.00	\$29,540.00	\$250.00	\$29,540.00	
16	6113020	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	527	\$28.00	\$14,756.00	\$19.00	\$10,013.00	\$20.00	\$10,540.00	\$47.00	\$24,769.00	
17	6113040	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CY	527	\$13.00	\$6,851.00	\$19.50	\$10,276.50	\$24.50	\$12,911.50	\$18.00	\$9,486.00	
18	6161005	Constructions Signs	SF	231	\$8.00	\$1,848.00	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	\$8.00	\$1,848.00	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	
19	6161031	Type III Moveable Barricade with Light	EA	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	
20	6161096	Changeable Message Sign	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
21	6161097	Traffic Control (All Inclusive)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
22	6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,442.25	\$50,442.25	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$126,865.80	\$126,865.80	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	
23	6274000	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking (MoDOT Spec.)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
24	7201000	Mechanically Stabilized Earth Retaining System	SF SY	1343	\$18.45 \$10.00	\$24,778.35 \$3,850.00	\$18.45 \$12.50	\$24,778.35 \$4,812.50	\$18.45 \$17.00	\$24,778.35 \$6,545.00	\$30.00 \$17.50	\$40,290.00 \$6,737.50	
25 26	8031000A 8051000A	Turf Type Tall Fescue Sodding Seeding - Cool Season Mixtures	AC	385 0.1	\$15,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,812.50	\$17.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.50	\$1,550.00	
27	8051000A 8061019	Silt Fence	LF	960	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.50	\$4,320.00	\$2.50	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	
28	8064122	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	847	\$2.00	\$1,694.00	\$2.50	\$2,117.50	\$2.50	\$2,117.50	\$4.00	\$3,388.00	
29	8065599	SWPPP Design, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
		-						•				•	
	Total Roadway Items				\$278,682.50		\$300,594.45		\$374,318.00		\$388,420.50		
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS													
30	6206000B	Acrylic Waterbourne Pav't. Paint 4 Inch White	LF	850	\$1.20	\$1,020.00	\$0.56	\$476.00	\$1.20	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	
31	6206000B	,	I F	850	\$1.20	\$1,020.00	\$0.56	\$476.00	\$1.20	\$1.020.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	
31	6206001B	Acrylic Waterbourne Pav't. Paint 4 Inch Yellow	LF	850	\$1.20	\$1,020.00	\$0.50	\$476.00	\$1.20	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	
				Total		\$2,040.00		\$952.00		\$2,040.00		\$3,400.00	
		BRIDGE ITEMS	la.		*****		****	±1.100.00		42.025.00	+=====	\$4.04F.00	
32	2061000 2160500	Class 1 Excavation	CY	55	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00 \$18,700.00	\$55.00 \$25,000.00	\$3,025.00 \$25,000.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00 \$30,000.00	
33 34	6071099	Removal of Bridges Pedestrian Railing (Structures)	LS LF	200	\$26,000.00 \$220.00	\$26,000.00 \$44,000.00	\$18,700.00 \$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$220.00	\$44,000.00	
35		Structural Steel Piles (14 in.)	LF	336	\$75.00	\$25,200.00	\$75.00	\$25,200.00	\$57.00	\$19,152.00	\$100.00	\$33,600.00	
36	7025001	Dynamic Pile Testing	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	
37	7027000	Pile Point Reinforcement	EA	12	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	
38	7032003	Class B Concrete (Substructure)	CY	37.5	\$875.00	\$32,812.50	\$875.00	\$32,812.50	\$650.00	\$24,375.00	\$990.00	\$37,125.00	
39	7034221	Slab on Concrete NU-Girder	SY	449	\$310.00	\$139,190.00	\$369.00	\$165,681.00	\$308.00	\$138,292.00	\$375.00	\$168,375.00	
40	7034699	Corral Curb	LF	269	\$200.00	\$53,800.00	\$150.00	\$40,350.00	\$205.00	\$55,145.00	\$222.00	\$59,718.00	
41	7034620	Form Liners	SY	99	\$110.00	\$10,890.00	\$81.00	\$8,019.00	\$75.00	\$7,425.00	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	
42	7056022	NU 43, Prestressed Concrete NU-Girder	LF.	570	\$260.00	\$148,200.00	\$300.00	\$171,000.00 \$3,700.00	\$244.00	\$139,080.00 \$2,800.00	\$270.00	\$153,900.00 \$6,680.00	
43 44	7151001 7161002	Vertical Drain at End Bents Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	EA EA	10	\$1,400.00 \$160.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,850.00 \$250.00	\$3,700.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,400.00 \$240.00	\$2,800.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,340.00 \$315.00	\$6,680.00 \$3,150.00	
44	7101002	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	EA	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,300.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$315.00	\$3,130.00	
	· · · ·		Total Bridge Items =		\$495,277.50		\$518,262.50		\$464,894.00		\$551,983.00		
				TAL BID =	\$776,000.00		\$819,808.95		\$841,252.00				
			10	I AL BID =		\$770,000.00		36.808,6195		3041,Z5Z.UU		\$943,803.50	